## 507226081 04/11/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7272934

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·			
		Name			Execution Date
ROSS LAWRENCE PEN	NIMAN				07/16/2020
MICHAEL RYAN LESTE	R				07/15/2020
MICHELLE MICHIKO AN	ISAI				07/22/2020
MICHAEL HARRISON PI	ROSINS	KI			07/22/2020
WENSHUN TIAN					07/15/2020
DAVID ANDREW VERLE	E				07/14/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SHURE	ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, IN	C.		
Street Address:	5800 W	EST TOUHY AVENUE			
City:	NILES				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60714				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17717584			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(312)269-1747			
		the e-mail address first; if that			
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 31220		<i>; if that is unsuccessiui, it wil</i> 3122698000	i de sen	t via 05 i	wan.
Email:		ddeuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP				
Address Line 1:	TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700				
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	,		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	025087-8529 (56US3)	025087-8529 (56US3)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM J. LENZ	WILLIAM J. LENZ		
SIGNATURE: /William J. Lenz/					
DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2022					

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ross Lawrence Penniman, residing as 9147 Laramie Avenue, Skokie, IL 60077, United States of America; Michael Ryan Lester, residing at 2020 Bluffside Terrace, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, United States of America; Michelle Michiko Ansai, residing at 6049 N. Claremont Ave., Apt. 2, Chicago, IL 60659, United States of America; Michael Harrison Prosinski, residing at 6049 N. Claremont Ave., Apt. 2, Chicago, IL 60659, United States of America; Wenshun Tian, residing at 423 E. Hone Avenue, Palatine, IL 60074, United States of America; and David Andrew VerLee, residing at 16352 W. Arlington Dr., Libertyville, IL 60048, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 5800 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, IL 60714, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "LOW LATENCY AUTOMIXER INTEGRATED WITH VOICE AND NOISE **ACTIVITY DETECTION**" invented by us, and the utility application for United States patent therefor, filed on May 29, 2020, and assigned Serial No. 16/887,407, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

025087-8363

IN TEST	TIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunte	o set my h	and this $16^{44}$ day of $$	July, 2020.
			Ross	Lawrence	Pennimon
NOTARIAL CE	DTIDICATE			Ross Lawrence P	enniman
NOTANIAL CE	KHFICATE				
State of:	Illinis	)			
County of:	Cook	) SS.			
Subscribed and s	worn to before me this	6th day of	July	, 2020.	
Notary Public: _	L. Poprocki		My comn	nission expires: $\frac{12}{2}$	29/2020

5	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
₹ ¥	LAURA PAPROCKI
Z	Notary Public, State of Illinois
§	My Commission Expires 12/29/2020

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15thday of \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

Michael Ryan Lester

NOTARIAL C	<u>ERTIFICATE</u>				
State of:	Illinois	. )			
County of:	Cook	) SS. . )			
	sworn to before me this $15$	_day of	July	_, 2020.	
Notary Public:	L. Papurki		My commiss	sion expires:	12/29/2020

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA PAPROCKI 뿙 Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2020

N TESTIMONY V			비가 지난 것은 것 같은 것은 것 같아?	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	y , 2020.
 T THE CONTRACT AND A TYPE A	X T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Land hanamista as	at max bond th	10 1 1 / 91	OT VAN	V /11/11
 V TENTINICEN V A	WERE REPR. 1	nave nerennio si	si iny nang gi	1.3 . 1 . M. L. Y	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	y
 · "我说你说你,我我爸爸爸爸爸爸!"	R. A.	A SPA & M. Prime manual data rate	n n de <b>v</b> er de de la composition	- magninesser +	Marchand Barrens and Ba	·

Midle Anoni Michelle Michiko Ansai

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Illinois State of: ) ) SS. Cook County of: ) July Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{22^{-4}}{4}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2020. Notary Public: L. Paperock My commission expires: 12/29/2021

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA PAPROCKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2020

## PATENT REEL: 059561 FRAME: 0226

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\underline{}$	July, 2020.
	(

Michael Prosinda Michael Harrison Prosinski

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Illinois) Cook)SS. State of: County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $22^{nd}$  day of July, 2020. Notary Public:  $2 \cdot Papuraki$  My commission expires:  $\frac{12}{29}/2020$ 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA PAPROCKI WWWWWWWWWW Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2020

.-...

IN TI	ESTIMONY WHEREOF,	have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of July, 2020.				
		teis				
		Wenshun Tian				
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE					
State of:	Illinois	)				
County of:	Cook	) SS)				
	nd sworn to before me this	5 15 day of July . 2020				
Notary Public	L. Papinki	My commission expires: 12/29/2020				

"OFFICIAL SEAL" や出たい Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2020

J.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of July \_\_\_\_, 2020.

in

David Andrew VerLee

NOTARIAL CE	RTIFICATE	
State of:	Illinis	)
County of:	Cook	) SS. )
Subscribed and	sworn to before me this	14 day of July , 2020.
Notary Public:	Z. Poperchi	$\underline{\qquad} My \text{ commission expires: } \frac{12/29/222}{29/222}$

"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA PAPROCKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/29/2020